



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20124

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: June 11, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 124

Project(s): NHP-0021(350)

Contract Time: 08/09/21 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 21, Lafayette St to On Ramp At Interchange 7

Line No / Item ID		(1) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC		(2) GREEN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0001	151006M	1.000	14,241.33000	14,241.33	12,500.00000	12,500.00	20,275.00000	20,275.00
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL						
0004	153003P	(1)	996.89000	996.89	15,500.00000	15,500.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE	LS						
0005	153005M	7.000	369.22000	2,584.54	850.00000	5,950.00	500.00000	3,500.00
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE	U						
0006	154003P	(1)	481,378.62000	481,378.62	706,810.16000	706,810.16	1,465,000.00000	1,465,000.00
	MOBILIZATION	LS						
0009	157004M	1.000	9,342.42000	9,342.42	50,000.00000	50,000.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00
	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLL						
0010	158006M	1,000.000	2.11000	2,110.00	0.01000	10.00	1.00000	1,000.00
	SILT FENCE	LF						

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20124

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: June 11, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 124

Project(s): NHP-0021(350)

Contract Time: 08/09/21 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 21, Lafayette St to On Ramp At Interchange 7

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC		(2) GREEN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0011	158030M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4' U	10.000	52.75000 527.50	1,000.00000	10,000.00	125.00000	1,250.00
0012	158063P CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM LS	(1)	1,054.91000 1,054.91	0.01000	0.01	100.00000	100.00
0015	159003M BREAKAWAY BARRICADE U	200.000	1.05000 210.00	0.01000	2.00	1.00000	200.00
0016	159006M DRUM U	500.000	1.05000 525.00	0.01000	5.00	1.00000	500.00
0017	159009M TRAFFIC CONE U	500.000	1.05000 525.00	0.01000	5.00	20.00000	10,000.00
0018	159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS SF	1,246.000	14.77000 18,403.42	25.00000	31,150.00	16.50000	20,559.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20124

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: June 11, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 124

Project(s): NHP-0021(350)

Contract Time: 08/09/21 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 21, Lafayette St to On Ramp At Interchange 7

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC		(2) GREEN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0019 159015M	2.000	843.93000	1,687.86	900.00000	1,800.00	968.00000	1,936.00
CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8' U							
0020 159024M	4.000	105.49000	421.96	3,750.00000	15,000.00	100.00000	400.00
FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 2' X 4' U							
0021 159030M	2.000	5,274.57000	10,549.14	30,000.00000	60,000.00	10,000.00000	20,000.00
PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN U							
0022 159108M	4.000	105.49000	421.96	30,000.00000	120,000.00	500.00000	2,000.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION U							
0023 159138M	40.000	66.46000	2,658.40	0.01000	0.40	150.00000	6,000.00
HMA PATCH T							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20124

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: June 11, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 124

Project(s): NHP-0021(350)

Contract Time: 08/09/21 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 21, Lafayette St to On Ramp At Interchange 7

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC		(2) GREEN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0024	159144M EMERGENCY TOWING SERVICE U	10.000	263.73000 2,637.30	0.01000	0.10	100.00000	1,000.00
0025	159300M TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX, 4" LF	96,706.000	0.21000 20,308.26	0.30000	29,011.80	0.27000	26,110.62
0026	159312M TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, LATEX, 8" LF	21,340.000	0.32000 6,828.80	0.60000	12,804.00	0.44000	9,389.60
0027	159314M TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, LATEX, 24" LF	6,134.000	1.58000 9,691.72	3.00000	18,402.00	0.82000	5,029.88
0028	159320M TRAFFIC MARKINGS SYMBOLS, LATEX SF	1,100.000	2.64000 2,904.00	4.25000	4,675.00	1.20000	1,320.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20124

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: June 11, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 124

Project(s): NHP-0021(350)

Contract Time: 08/09/21 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 21, Lafayette St to On Ramp At Interchange 7

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC		(2) GREEN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0029	160004M FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT DOLL	1.000	1,400.00000	1,400.00	1,400.00000	1,400.00	1,400.00
0030	160007M ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT DOLL	1.000	8,100.00000	8,100.00	8,100.00000	8,100.00	8,100.00
0031	161003P FINAL CLEANUP LS	(1)	13,723.83000	13,723.83	15,000.00000	15,000.00	5,000.00000
0032	201003P CLEARING SITE LS	(1)	21,098.27000	21,098.27	45,000.00000	45,000.00	5,000.00000
0033	401017P MICRO-MILLING SY	98,520.000	2.88000	283,737.60	4.00000	394,080.00	517,230.00
0034	401021M HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR SY	300.000	244.91000	73,473.00	1.00000	300.00	45,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20124

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: June 11, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 124

Project(s): NHP-0021(350)

Contract Time: 08/09/21 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 21, Lafayette St to On Ramp At Interchange 7

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC		(2) GREEN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0035 406005M	5,684.000	145.84000	828,954.56	175.00000	994,700.00	180.00000	1,023,120.00
HIGH PERFORMANCE THIN OVERLAY	T						
0036 453006M	3,383.000	267.84000	906,102.72	10.00000	33,830.00	50.00000	169,150.00
FULL DEPTH CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR, HMA	SY						
0037 606092P	3,075.000	189.88000	583,881.00	225.00000	691,875.00	188.10000	578,407.50
IMPRINTED CROSSWALK	SY						
0038 610003M	71,494.000	0.34000	24,307.96	0.26000	18,588.44	0.36000	25,737.84
TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	LF						
0039 610007M	10,670.000	0.68000	7,255.60	0.28000	2,987.60	1.37000	14,617.90
TRAFFIC STRIPES, 8"	LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20124

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: June 11, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 124

Project(s): NHP-0021(350)

Contract Time: 08/09/21 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 21, Lafayette St to On Ramp At Interchange 7

Line No / Item ID		(1) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC		(2) GREEN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0040	610008M TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS SF	550.000	6.33000 3,481.50	2.20000 1,210.00	7.70000 4,235.00		
0041	610012M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS U	776.000	33.76000 26,197.76	2.50000 1,940.00	35.20000 27,315.20		
0042	610017M TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 24" LF	3,067.000	4.11000 12,605.37	0.35000 1,073.45	4.40000 13,494.80		
0043	610021M RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS U	200.000	33.76000 6,752.00	27.60000 5,520.00	35.20000 7,040.00		
0045	401027M POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE LF	103,200.000	0.21000 21,672.00	0.75000 77,400.00	0.50000 51,600.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20124

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: June 11, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 124

Project(s): NHP-0021(350)

Contract Time: 08/09/21 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 21, Lafayette St to On Ramp At Interchange 7

Line No / Item ID		(1) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC		(2) GREEN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0046	401030M TACK COAT GAL	3.69000	116,604.00	6.00000	189,600.00	0.01000	316.00
0047	401108M CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT U	127.67000	3,830.10	250.00000	7,500.00	250.00000	7,500.00
0048	612003P REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN SF	39.03000	292.73	100.00000	750.00	308.00000	2,310.00
Section Totals:			\$3,533,479.03		\$3,584,479.96		\$4,117,144.34



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20124

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: June 11, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 124

Project(s): NHP-0021(350)

Contract Time: 08/09/21 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 21, Lafayette St to On Ramp At Interchange 7

Line No / Item ID		(1) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC		(2) GREEN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0002	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0007	155009M FIELD OFFICE TYPE C SET UP U	1.000	21,098.27000	21,098.27	1.00000	1.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
0008	155027M FIELD OFFICE TYPE C MAINTENANCE MO	15.000	2,637.28000	39,559.20	2,500.00000	37,500.00	5,500.00000	82,500.00
Section Totals:			\$60,657.47		\$37,501.00		\$107,500.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20124

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: June 11, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 124

Project(s): NHP-0021(350)

Contract Time: 08/09/21 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 21, Lafayette St to On Ramp At Interchange 7

Line No / Item ID		(1) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC		(2) GREEN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0003	NON-PARTICIPATING			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0002 152012P	1.000	5,274.57000	5,274.57	0.01000	0.01	2,515.00000	2,515.00
RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL						
0003 152015P	1.000	10,549.14000	10,549.14	0.01000	0.01	7,552.50000	7,552.50
POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL						
Section Totals:			\$15,823.71		\$0.02		\$10,067.50



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20124

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: June 11, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 124

Project(s): NHP-0021(350)

Contract Time: 08/09/21 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 21, Lafayette St to On Ramp At Interchange 7

Line No / Item ID		(1) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC		(2) GREEN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0004		EROSION CONTROL		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0013	158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1 U	2.000	1,265.90000	2,531.80	0.01000	0.02	500.00000	1,000.00
0014	158084M EROSION CONTROL SEDIMENT REMOVAL CY	100.000	10.55000	1,055.00	0.01000	1.00	25.00000	2,500.00
Section Totals:				\$3,586.80		\$1.02		\$3,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20124

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: June 11, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 124

Project(s): NHP-0021(350)

Contract Time: 08/09/21 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 21, Lafayette St to On Ramp At Interchange 7

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(4) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.		(5) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(6) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0001	151006M	1.000	10,000.00000	10,000.00	18,946.77000	18,946.77	26,300.00000	26,300.00
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL						
0004	153003P	(1)	7,500.00000	7,500.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	11,100.00000	11,100.00
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE	LS						
0005	153005M	7.000	750.00000	5,250.00	750.00000	5,250.00	850.00000	5,950.00
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE	U						
0006	154003P	(1)	450,000.00000	450,000.00	849,121.40000	849,121.40	1,234,155.00000	1,234,155.00
	MOBILIZATION	LS						
0009	157004M	1.000	38,681.48000	38,681.48	5,000.00000	5,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLL						
0010	158006M	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	5.12000	5,120.00	5.00000	5,000.00
	SILT FENCE	LF						

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20124

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: June 11, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 124

Project(s): NHP-0021(350)

Contract Time: 08/09/21 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 21, Lafayette St to On Ramp At Interchange 7

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.		(5) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(6) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0011	158030M 10.000 INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4' U	350.00000	3,500.00	164.17000	1,641.70	200.00000	2,000.00
0012	158063P (1) CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM LS	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,375.00000	1,375.00	500.00000	500.00
0015	159003M 200.000 BREAKAWAY BARRICADE U	75.00000	15,000.00	0.01000	2.00	30.00000	6,000.00
0016	159006M 500.000 DRUM U	20.00000	10,000.00	0.01000	5.00	1.00000	500.00
0017	159009M 500.000 TRAFFIC CONE U	20.00000	10,000.00	0.01000	5.00	27.00000	13,500.00
0018	159012M 1,246.000 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS SF	25.00000	31,150.00	20.48000	25,518.08	25.00000	31,150.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20124

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: June 11, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 124

Project(s): NHP-0021(350)

Contract Time: 08/09/21 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 21, Lafayette St to On Ramp At Interchange 7

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.		(5) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(6) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0019	159015M CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8' U	2.000	1,500.00000	3,000.00	3,500.00000	7,000.00	1,175.00000	2,350.00
0020	159024M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 2' X 4' U	4.000	2,000.00000	8,000.00	1.00000	4.00	1,500.00000	6,000.00
0021	159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN U	2.000	50,000.00000	100,000.00	10,500.00000	21,000.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00
0022	159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION U	4.000	20,000.00000	80,000.00	100.00000	400.00	11,000.00000	44,000.00
0023	159138M HMA PATCH T	40.000	250.00000	10,000.00	369.45000	14,778.00	250.00000	10,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20124

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: June 11, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 124

Project(s): NHP-0021(350)

Contract Time: 08/09/21 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 21, Lafayette St to On Ramp At Interchange 7

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.		(5) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(6) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0024	159144M 10.000 EMERGENCY TOWING SERVICE U	300.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	10.00	1,500.00000	15,000.00
0025	159300M 96,706.000 TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX, 4" LF	0.25000	24,176.50	0.28000	27,077.68	0.40000	38,682.40
0026	159312M 21,340.000 TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, LATEX, 8" LF	0.40000	8,536.00	0.44000	9,389.60	0.60000	12,804.00
0027	159314M 6,134.000 TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, LATEX, 24" LF	0.75000	4,600.50	0.83000	5,091.22	1.10000	6,747.40
0028	159320M 1,100.000 TRAFFIC MARKINGS SYMBOLS, LATEX SF	1.10000	1,210.00	1.21000	1,331.00	1.65000	1,815.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20124

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: June 11, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 124

Project(s): NHP-0021(350)

Contract Time: 08/09/21 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 21, Lafayette St to On Ramp At Interchange 7

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(4) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.		(5) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(6) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0029	160004M	1.000	1,400.00000	1,400.00	1,400.00000	1,400.00	1,400.00000	1,400.00
	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL						
0030	160007M	1.000	8,100.00000	8,100.00	8,100.00000	8,100.00	8,100.00000	8,100.00
	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL						
0031	161003P	(1)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	6,631.76000	6,631.76	20,000.00000	20,000.00
	FINAL CLEANUP	LS						
0032	201003P	(1)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00
	CLEARING SITE	LS						
0033	401017P	98,520.000	5.75000	566,490.00	5.87000	578,312.40	7.65000	753,678.00
	MICRO-MILLING	SY						
0034	401021M	300.000	150.00000	45,000.00	170.86000	51,258.00	95.00000	28,500.00
	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY						

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20124

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: June 11, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 124

Project(s): NHP-0021(350)

Contract Time: 08/09/21 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 21, Lafayette St to On Ramp At Interchange 7

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.		(5) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(6) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0035 406005M	5,684.000	178.75000	1,016,015.00	180.00000	1,023,120.00	220.00000	1,250,480.00
	HIGH PERFORMANCE THIN OVERLAY T						
0036 453006M	3,383.000	300.00000	1,014,900.00	286.70000	969,906.10	410.00000	1,387,030.00
	FULL DEPTH CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR, HMA SY						
0037 606092P	3,075.000	200.00000	615,000.00	198.00000	608,850.00	250.00000	768,750.00
	IMPRINTED CROSSWALK SY						
0038 610003M	71,494.000	0.33000	23,593.02	0.36000	25,737.84	0.50000	35,747.00
	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4" LF						
0039 610007M	10,670.000	1.25000	13,337.50	1.38000	14,724.60	1.90000	20,273.00
	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 8" LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20124

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: June 11, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 124

Project(s): NHP-0021(350)

Contract Time: 08/09/21 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 21, Lafayette St to On Ramp At Interchange 7

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.		(5) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(6) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0040	610008M 550.000 TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS SF	7.00000	3,850.00	7.70000	4,235.00	10.25000	5,637.50
0041	610012M 776.000 RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS U	32.00000	24,832.00	35.20000	27,315.20	47.00000	36,472.00
0042	610017M 3,067.000 TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 24" LF	4.00000	12,268.00	4.40000	13,494.80	6.00000	18,402.00
0043	610021M 200.000 RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS U	32.00000	6,400.00	35.20000	7,040.00	47.00000	9,400.00
0045	401027M 103,200.000 POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE LF	0.55000	56,760.00	0.53000	54,696.00	0.62000	63,984.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20124

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: June 11, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 124

Project(s): NHP-0021(350)

Contract Time: 08/09/21 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 21, Lafayette St to On Ramp At Interchange 7

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.		(5) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(6) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0046 401030M	31,600.000	4.75000	150,100.00	0.01000	316.00	0.01000	316.00
	TACK COAT GAL						
0047 401108M	30.000	300.00000	9,000.00	145.23000	4,356.90	150.00000	4,500.00
	CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT U						
0048 612003P	7.500	100.00000	750.00	146.66000	1,099.95	865.00000	6,487.50
	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN SF						
Section Totals:			\$4,408,400.00		\$4,468,661.00		\$5,957,710.80



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20124

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: June 11, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 124

Project(s): NHP-0021(350)

Contract Time: 08/09/21 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 21, Lafayette St to On Ramp At Interchange 7

Line No / Item ID		(4) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.		(5) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(6) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0002	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0007	155009M FIELD OFFICE TYPE C SET UP	1.000	35,000.00000	35,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	49,600.00000	49,600.00
		U						
0008	155027M FIELD OFFICE TYPE C MAINTENANCE	15.000	2,500.00000	37,500.00	4,785.00000	71,775.00	6,200.00000	93,000.00
		MO						
Section Totals:				\$72,500.00		\$121,775.00		\$142,600.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20124

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: June 11, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 124

Project(s): NHP-0021(350)

Contract Time: 08/09/21 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 21, Lafayette St to On Ramp At Interchange 7

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.		(5) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(6) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003		NON-PARTICIPATING		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0002	152012P RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00	906.00000	906.00	910.00000 910.00
0003	152015P POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00	11,345.00000	11,345.00	10,000.00000 10,000.00
Section Totals:				\$4,000.00		\$12,251.00	\$10,910.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20124

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: June 11, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 124

Project(s): NHP-0021(350)

Contract Time: 08/09/21 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 21, Lafayette St to On Ramp At Interchange 7

Line No / Item ID		(4) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.		(5) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(6) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0004		EROSION CONTROL		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0013	158072M	2.000	1,000.00000	2,000.00	550.00000	1,100.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00
	OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	U						
0014	158084M	100.000	1.00000	100.00	20.00000	2,000.00	50.00000	5,000.00
	EROSION CONTROL SEDIMENT REMOVAL	CY						
Section Totals:				\$2,100.00		\$3,100.00		\$7,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20124

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: June 11, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 124

Project(s): NHP-0021(350)

Contract Time: 08/09/21 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 21, Lafayette St to On Ramp At Interchange 7

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.		(5) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(6) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0005		GENERAL LANDSCAPE		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0044	802021M 26.000 TREE REMOVAL, OVER 6" TO 12" DIAMETER U	500.00000	13,000.00	830.50000	21,593.00	1,110.00000	28,860.00
Section Totals:			\$13,000.00		\$21,593.00		\$28,860.00
Contract Totals			\$4,500,000.00		\$4,627,380.00		\$6,147,080.80
Cost Plus Time Totals			\$4,500,000.00		\$4,627,380.00		6,147,080.80

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20124

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: June 11, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 124

Project(s): NHP-0021(350)

Contract Time: 08/09/21 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 21, Lafayette St to On Ramp At Interchange 7

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(7) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO., INC. T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO.		(8) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0001 151006M	1.000	35,000.00000	35,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00		
PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL						
0004 153003P	(1)	32,000.00000	32,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00		
PROGRESS SCHEDULE	LS						
0005 153005M	7.000	500.00000	3,500.00	2,000.00000	14,000.00		
PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE	U						
0006 154003P	(1)	750,000.00000	750,000.00	2,000,000.00000	2,000,000.00		
MOBILIZATION	LS						
0009 157004M	1.000	200,000.00000	200,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00		
CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLL						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20124

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: June 11, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 124

Project(s): NHP-0021(350)

Contract Time: 08/09/21 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 21, Lafayette St to On Ramp At Interchange 7

Line No / Item ID		(7) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO., INC. T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO.		(8) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	158006M SILT FENCE	1,000.000 LF	7.00000 7,000.00	0.01000 10.00			
0011	158030M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'	10.000 U	500.00000 5,000.00	250.00000 2,500.00			
0012	158063P CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM	(1) LS	65,000.00000 65,000.00	1.00000 1.00			
0015	159003M BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	200.000 U	0.01000 2.00	1.00000 200.00			
0016	159006M DRUM	500.000 U	25.00000 12,500.00	1.00000 500.00			
0017	159009M TRAFFIC CONE	500.000 U	50.00000 25,000.00	20.00000 10,000.00			



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20124

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: June 11, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 124

Project(s): NHP-0021(350)

Contract Time: 08/09/21 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 21, Lafayette St to On Ramp At Interchange 7

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(7) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO., INC. T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO.		(8) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0018	159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS SF	1,246.000	16.00000	19,936.00	150.00000	186,900.00	
0019	159015M CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8' U	2.000	2,875.00000	5,750.00	7,000.00000	14,000.00	
0020	159024M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 2' X 4' U	4.000	1,500.00000	6,000.00	1,500.00000	6,000.00	
0021	159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN U	2.000	50,000.00000	100,000.00	25,000.00000	50,000.00	
0022	159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION U	4.000	5,000.00000	20,000.00	50,000.00000	200,000.00	

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20124

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: June 11, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 124

Project(s): NHP-0021(350)

Contract Time: 08/09/21 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 21, Lafayette St to On Ramp At Interchange 7

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(7) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO., INC. T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO.		(8) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0023 159138M	40.000 HMA PATCH T	300.00000	12,000.00	250.00000	10,000.00		
0024 159144M	10.000 EMERGENCY TOWING SERVICE U	250.00000	2,500.00	1,500.00000	15,000.00		
0025 159300M	96,706.000 TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX, 4" LF	0.40000	38,682.40	0.30000	29,011.80		
0026 159312M	21,340.000 TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, LATEX, 8" LF	0.50000	10,670.00	0.50000	10,670.00		
0027 159314M	6,134.000 TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, LATEX, 24" LF	1.00000	6,134.00	1.75000	10,734.50		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20124

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: June 11, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 124

Project(s): NHP-0021(350)

Contract Time: 08/09/21 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 21, Lafayette St to On Ramp At Interchange 7

Line No / Item ID		(7) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO., INC. T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO.		(8) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0028	159320M TRAFFIC MARKINGS SYMBOLS, LATEX SF	1,100.000	1.50000 1,650.00	3.00000 3,300.00			
0029	160004M FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT DOLL	1.000	1,400.00000 1,400.00	1,400.00000 1,400.00			
0030	160007M ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT DOLL	1.000	8,100.00000 8,100.00	8,100.00000 8,100.00			
0031	161003P FINAL CLEANUP LS	(1)	15,000.00000 15,000.00	50,000.00000 50,000.00			
0032	201003P CLEARING SITE LS	(1)	45,000.00000 45,000.00	50,000.00000 50,000.00			

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20124

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: June 11, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 124

Project(s): NHP-0021(350)

Contract Time: 08/09/21 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 21, Lafayette St to On Ramp At Interchange 7

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(7) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO., INC. T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO.		(8) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0033 401017P	98,520.000	12.00000	1,182,240.00	16.00000	1,576,320.00		
	MICRO-MILLING SY						
0034 401021M	300.000	125.00000	37,500.00	125.00000	37,500.00		
	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR SY						
0035 406005M	5,684.000	175.00000	994,700.00	200.00000	1,136,800.00		
	HIGH PERFORMANCE THIN OVERLAY T						
0036 453006M	3,383.000	575.00000	1,945,225.00	650.00000	2,198,950.00		
	FULL DEPTH CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR, HMA SY						
0037 606092P	3,075.000	250.50000	770,287.50	375.00000	1,153,125.00		
	IMPRINTED CROSSWALK SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20124

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: June 11, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 124

Project(s): NHP-0021(350)

Contract Time: 08/09/21 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 21, Lafayette St to On Ramp At Interchange 7

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(7) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO., INC. T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO.		(8) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0038	610003M TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4" LF	71,494.000	0.40000 28,597.60	0.36000	25,737.84		
0039	610007M TRAFFIC STRIPES, 8" LF	10,670.000	1.50000 16,005.00	1.40000	14,938.00		
0040	610008M TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS SF	550.000	8.00000 4,400.00	8.00000	4,400.00		
0041	610012M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS U	776.000	35.00000 27,160.00	40.00000	31,040.00		
0042	610017M TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 24" LF	3,067.000	5.00000 15,335.00	4.50000	13,801.50		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20124

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: June 11, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 124

Project(s): NHP-0021(350)

Contract Time: 08/09/21 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 21, Lafayette St to On Ramp At Interchange 7

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(7) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO., INC. T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO.		(8) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0043	610021M RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS U	200.000	35.00000	7,000.00	40.00000	8,000.00	
0045	401027M POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE LF	103,200.000	1.50000	154,800.00	1.00000	103,200.00	
0046	401030M TACK COAT GAL	31,600.000	4.50000	142,200.00	0.01000	316.00	
0047	401108M CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT U	30.000	300.00000	9,000.00	300.00000	9,000.00	
0048	612003P REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN SF	7.500	75.00000	562.50	50.00000	375.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20124

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: June 11, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 124

Project(s): NHP-0021(350)

Contract Time: 08/09/21 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 21, Lafayette St to On Ramp At Interchange 7

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(7) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO., INC. T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO.		(8) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section Totals:			\$6,762,837.00		\$9,070,830.64		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20124

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: June 11, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 124

Project(s): NHP-0021(350)

Contract Time: 08/09/21 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 21, Lafayette St to On Ramp At Interchange 7

Line No / Item ID		(7) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO., INC. T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO.		(8) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0007 155009M	1.000	65,000.00000	65,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00		
FIELD OFFICE TYPE C SET UP							
	U						
0008 155027M	15.000	10,000.00000	150,000.00	4,500.00000	67,500.00		
FIELD OFFICE TYPE C MAINTENANCE							
	MO						
Section Totals:			\$215,000.00		\$112,500.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20124

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: June 11, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 124

Project(s): NHP-0021(350)

Contract Time: 08/09/21 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 21, Lafayette St to On Ramp At Interchange 7

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(7) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO., INC. T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO.		(8) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003	NON-PARTICIPATING			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0002 152012P	1.000	7,500.00000	7,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00		
RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE							
0003 152015P	1.000	17,000.00000	17,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00		
POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE							
Section Totals:			\$24,500.00		\$12,500.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20124

Counties: ESSEX

Letting Date: June 11, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 124

Project(s): NHP-0021(350)

Contract Time: 08/09/21 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 21, Lafayette St to On Ramp At Interchange 7

Line No / Item ID		(7) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO., INC. T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO.		(8) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004	EROSION CONTROL			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0013	158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1 U	2.000	2,500.00000	5,000.00	1,200.00000	2,400.00	
0014	158084M EROSION CONTROL SEDIMENT REMOVAL CY	100.000	1.00000	100.00	50.00000	5,000.00	
Section Totals:			\$5,100.00		\$7,400.00		

